## HOUNDS AT **\* TEJON**

## 2018/2019 Membership Application

Tejon Hounds is entering their sixth season as a foxhunting club designed to showcase the remarkable beauty of Tejon Ranch, preserving the legacy of this historic Ranch, whilst sharing the outstanding landscape to help ensure its place in California's future. Tejon Ranch Equestrian Center, base for Tejon Hounds, is located 60 miles north of Los Angeles at 3,500 feet elevation providing clean air and cooler summer temperatures.

Tejon Ranch already has an outstanding reputation of a high-class hunt and travel destination with a great equestrian center. A logical extension of this legacy was to add foxhunting to Tejon Ranch in the form of Tejon Hounds, which includes access to the Equestrian Center facility, general riding lessons, jumping courses, boarding & training, and trail riding to familiarize the participants with the vast Tejon Ranch landscapes. Tejon Hounds was registered with the Masters of Foxhounds Association in January of 2013 and is now one of three hunt clubs in California, allowing its members access to the tradition and pageantry of traditional English foxhunting and horsemanship in a very relaxed and friendly environment.

The primary activity of Tejon Hounds will be foxhunting on this spectacular, diverse property. Hunts, led by Huntsman Tyce Mothershead, will be on Wednesdays and Saturdays, during the season, which will run from October through March (depending on weather). The Tejon Hounds pack is currently at 22 couple and the hounds are bred and trained by Huntsman Tyce Mothershead to facilitate hunting the many regions of this large, private ranch. The inauguration of the new hounds into the pack will take place during the Fall Hunts, which will start on September 29, 2018. Breakfast after hunts is not included, but will generally be available through pot luck or catered functions. Capping fees of \$50 for in-state and \$100 for out-of-state, for non-members applies. For more information on the Tejon Hounds, please visit <u>equestriantejonranch.com</u>.

Master of Foxhounds, Mike Campeau 661-663-4208 Huntsman, Tyce Mothershead 661-599-4104 First Whipper-In, Hilary Mothershead 661-599-0710 Honorary Secretary, Christine Haze 661-663-4284

Member Information	Applying for: Tejon Hounds	
	2018/2019 Season	
Name	Wednesday & Saturday 1	Fixtures
Address	Individual	\$1,200
	Family	\$2,000
City	Affiliate	\$600
	Junior 22 & Under	\$250
StateZip	In-State Capping	\$50
	Out-of-State Capping	\$100
Email		
Phone	Alternative Phone	
Tejon Ranch, Attn: Christine Haze to pay by credit card please contact	plication, waiver, and proof of vehicle inst c, P.O. Box 844050, Los Angeles, CA 9008 Christine Haze directly at (661)663-428 Ptejonranch.com	34 or
Vehicle Make Year	Model License Plate	
Trailer License Plate	_	
Please include proof of insurance for any vehicle ent	tering the property.	
Please use additional copies for family member	rs.	